PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Skyhawk International Group, LLC	09/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adam A Ochoa	
Street Address:	7161 East Rancho Vista Drive	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85251	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7992337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)223-6779 Phone: 4802527813

Email: don@solidgroundelectrical.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Donald Edward Haddix II

Address Line 1: 1130 E Butler Dr, C2

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald E. Haddix II

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 79

PATENT REEL: 027370 FRAME: 0016

Patent Assignment

In consideration of the payment and for the value received, by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, in the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR, ADAM A. OCHOA (Inventor) an Individual having a principal place of business at 7161 East Rancho Vista Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251, hereby sells, assigns and transfers one hundred percent (100%) of his right, title and interest in and to the invention stated here in to the ASSIGNEE, Skyhawk International Group, LLC, a Wyoming Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 1130 East Butler Drive Unit C2, Phoenix, Arizona 85020, its successors, assign and/or legal representatives, and authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record and issue all patent and/or patent assignment documents to Skyhawk International Group, LLC, as the ASSIGNEE of one hundred percent (100%) interest in the said Patent. ASSIGNOR, Adam A. Ochoa covenants that he has full right to make this Patent Assignment to:

Patent or Application No.: No 7,992,337 B2;

Country: United States;

Filing Date: August 9, 2011;

Title of Patent: Method and Apparatus to Mount Recoil Dampening Apparatus on Rifle;

As well as the right to claim priority based on the applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement subject to pre-existing rights of others.

DATED this 30th day of September, 2011

Adam A. Ochoa (Inventor), ASSIGNOR

Withess

RECORDED: 12/10/2011

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHEILA BUCHANAN
NOTARY PUBLIC — ARIZONA
MARRODFA COUNTY
V COMM FINITE AND 24 7815

7:50-11

PATENT REEL: 027370 FRAME: 0017